
Cal State Monterey Bay (1-7) -vs- CSUN (10-3)
02/15/2025 at Santa Clara, CA (Sullivan Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/15/2025
Time: 9:00 AM
Site: Santa Clara, CA
Venue: Sullivan Aquatic Center
Officials: Ross Spiritosanto   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State Monterey Bay 2 2 3 2 9
CSUN 4 3 5 0 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:18 CSUN G Anna Pal
1st 5:26 CSUN G Sofia Martinez
1st 4:58 CSUN G Sofia Martinez
1st 3:16 CSUMB G Abby Delport
1st 1:15 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
1st 0:01 CSUMB G Katie Rudis
2nd 6:38 CSUN G-P Mackenzie Wood
2nd 4:12 CSUN G Jessica Matkovich
2nd 3:45 CSUMB G-E Alex Harris
2nd 2:16 CSUMB G Katie Rudis
2nd 0:00 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
3rd 6:40 CSUMB G Allyson Ainsworth
3rd 6:04 CSUMB G Autumn Day
3rd 5:05 CSUN G Helena Sandhagen
3rd 4:24 CSUN G Helena Sandhagen
3rd 3:03 CSUN G Valeria Martinez
3rd 2:34 CSUN G-P Anna Pal
3rd 2:03 CSUN G Lucie Lapuz
3rd 1:28 CSUMB G-E Abby Allan
4th 5:52 CSUMB G Alex Harris
4th 2:21 CSUMB G Emma Sosa

Team Statistics

CSUMB CSUN
Shots 21 29
Goals 10 12
Assists 9 9
Points 19 21
Exclusions 6 10
Steals 12 15
Sprints 0-0 1-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:10 CSUN E Anna Pal
1st 0:50 CSUN E Lucie Lapuz
1st 0:52 CSUN E Anna Pal
1st 3:30 CSUN E Valeria Martinez
2nd 0:00 CSUMB E-P Allyson Ainsworth
2nd 0:00 CSUMB E-P Autumn Day
2nd 0:05 CSUN E Sofia Martinez
2nd 2:50 CSUMB E Kira Clark
2nd 3:59 CSUN E Helena Sandhagen
3rd 1:44 CSUN E Valeria Martinez
3rd 2:34 CSUMB E-P Stella Martin
3rd 4:47 CSUMB E Ximena Pichon
3rd 6:27 CSUN E Dorottya Telek
3rd 7:04 CSUN E Sofia Martinez
4th 5:05 CSUN E Valeria Martinez



Individual
 
 
Cal State Monterey Bay 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Marissa White 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Natalie Mancinelli 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
3 Abby Delport 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Stella Martin 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Allyson Ainsworth 2 1 0 1 1 3 2 2 0-0
6 Meg Gostanian 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kira Clark 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
8 Brenna Kenney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Shea Tully 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Autumn Day 1 1 2 3 2 0 2 0 0-0
12 Annika Harper 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Ximena Pichon 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
15 Abby Allan 4 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
16 Emma Sosa 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0-0
18 Gabby Swaim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Alex Harris 3 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Kaya Eaton 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
21 Katie Rudis 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 21 10 9 19 6 8 12 2 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Marissa White 32:00 12 14

Totals 12 14

CSUN 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Kiana Kellner 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Nicole Bacoyanis 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1-0
3 Jessica Matkovich 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Abigel Kiss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kate Cornejo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Alexis Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Lucie Lapuz 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
11 Helena Sandhagen 3 2 1 3 1 2 2 0 0-0
12 Tatum Scarry 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Valeria Martinez 2 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0-0
14 Sofia Martinez 4 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
15 Dorottya Telek 3 2 1 3 1 0 3 1 0-0
16 Anna Pal 6 2 3 5 2 0 3 0 0-0
17 Mackenzie Wood 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Kelsey Meyers 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
22 Leah Huisar 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 12 9 21 10 5 15 1 1-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Kiana Kellner 32:00 9 6

Totals 9 6


